OP \$215.00 6014093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renin Holdings LLC		10/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Toronto-Dominion Bank
Street Address:	4499 Highway 7
Internal Address:	Pine Valley Drive, 2nd Floor
City:	Vaughan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 9A9
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6014093		
Registration Number:	6014094	RENIN	
Registration Number:	5013087	ERIAS HOME DESIGNS	
Registration Number:	3716635	TRUPORTE	
Registration Number:	3713152	TRUPORTE	
Registration Number:	0757173	ACME	
Serial Number:	88624921	JJ HOME PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	88624964	INVISIGLIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

TRADEMARK REEL: 007086 FRAME: 0782

900576716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12101.14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=72(b) Notice of Security Interest in IP re Renin Holdings-EDC_LAW-2369530-v1#page1.tif source=72(b) Notice of Security Interest in IP re Renin Holdings-EDC_LAW-2369530-v1#page2.tif source=72(b) Notice of Security Interest in IP re Renin Holdings-EDC_LAW-2369530-v1#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that RENIN HOLDINGS LLC, a Florida limited liability

company with an office for business located at 401 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 800, Fort

Lauderdale, Florida 33301 ("Company") has granted a security interest to THE TORONTO-

DOMINION BANK, a Canadian bank with an office at 4499 Highway 7 at Pine Valley Drive,

Second Floor, Vaughan, Ontario L4L 9A9 ("Bank"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on

Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to a

Security Agreement between Company and Bank dated May 26, 2017 and as the same may be

amended or supplemented from time to time.

[Signature Page Follows]

Dated: October 22, 2020

REMIN HOLDINGS LLC

By: V V Name: Joseph Ruffo

Title: President / Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page - Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

OWNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Date	App#	Reg. #
Design Only	3/17/2020	87718734	6014093
Renin	3/17/2020	87718737	6014094
Erias Home Designs	8/2/2016	77721814	5013087
Truporte	11/24/2009	77588073	3716635
Truporte Design	11/17/2009	77588085	3713152
Acme	9/24/1963	72155359	0757173
JJ Home Products		88624921	
Invisiglide		88624964	

RECORDED: 10/27/2020